All Rights Reserved.  No part of this document may be copied or reproduced in any form without the prior written permission of Discera, Inc.  Discera Inc. may update or make
changes to the contents, products, programs or services described at any time without notice.  This document neither states nor implies any kind of warranty, including, but not
limited to implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular use.
Page 1 | 2010-10-25
DSC8001 Series
1.8~3.3V    Programmable PureSilicon™ Oscillator
Datasheet
MK-Q-B-P-D-090110-03-2

Ordering Information
DSC8001 PTS - T
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
Package
(Plastic QFN)
Temperature Stability Packing Option
P=A: 7.0x5.0mm
P=B: 5.0x3.2mm
P=C: 3.2x2.5mm
P=D: 2.5x2.0mm
 T=C:   0o ~ +70o C
 T=E:   -20o ~ +70o C
 T=I:   -40o ~ +85o C
 T=L: -40o ~ +105o C
S=1: ±50ppm
S=2: ±25ppm
S=5: ±10ppm
Blank:  Tubes
   T:  Tape & Reel
Example: DSC8001CE1–T
The example part number above is an  unprogrammed oscillator in Plastic 3.2x2.5mm package, with
±50ppm stability over an operating temperature of -20 to +70oC, shipped in Tape and Reel.
DISCERA, Inc.   ●  1961 Concourse Drive,  San Jose, California  95131   ●  USA
Phone:   +1 (408) 432-8600    ●    Fax:  +1 (408) 432-8609   ●   Email:  sales@discera.com    ●    www.discera.com
Pin Terminal
VDD
Standby#
Output
GND
0.85±0.05 [0.033±0.002]
Recommended Land Pattern
#1 #2
#3 #4
2.5±0.05 [0.098±0.002]
2.0±0.05 [0.079±0.002]
#4 #3
#2 #1
0.65±0.10 [0.026±0.004]
0.65±0.05 [0.026±0.002]
CO.25
0.85 [0.033]
0.65 [0.026]
0.7 [0.028]
1.65 [0.065]
No
.
4
1
3
2
0.7 [0.028]
1.65 [0.065]
External Dimensions
units:  mm [inch]
0.2 [0.008]